
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2482
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2001
BACKLOG OF VACANCIES
SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the representation of SCs and STs in Class I (Group A) Services stood only at 10.68% (SCs-08.41 and STs-2.27% and in Class II (Group B) Services only at 13.20% (SCs-09.68% and STs-3.52%) as against 22.5% quota prescribed for them (15% for SCs and 7.5% for STs as on 1/1/1996 under Central Public Sector Enterprises;

(b) if so, indicate total number of posts in (i) Class I (Group A) Category and (ii) Class II (Group B) and equivalents thereof under all (1)
Public Sector Undertakings/Enterprises, (2) Statutory Organizations/Corporations, (3) Autonomous Organizations, Attached and Subordinate Offices under Ministry of Road Transport and Highways; and

(c) number of persons belonging to (i) General, (ii) SC, (iii) ST and (iv) OBCs working against such posts and their respective percentages to such total posts as identified as per instructions under para 5 of DoPT OM No. 36012/2/96-Estt. (Res.) dated 2nd July
1997?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(INDEPENDENT CHARGE)(MAJOR GEN.(RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM)

(a) to (c) : The Ministry of Road Transport and Highways was created in November, 2000 after the splitting of erstwhile Ministry of Surface Transport. National Highways Authority of India is only Autonomous Organization under this Ministry. Most of the posts at Group `A` and `B` level in National Highway Authority of India are filled on deputation from Central/State Government Organization/Departments, in which there is no reservation for SC/ST/OBCs.

The details of posts sanctioned, posts filled and number of SC/ST/OBC employees is annexed.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (c) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2482 FOR
ANSWER ON 5.12.2001 ASKED BY SHRI SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO REGARDING BACKLOG OF VACANCIES.

Group Total Strength In position Category   Percentage

     Gen. SC ST OBC SC ST OBC

A 275  242  227 7 4 4 2.89 1.65 1.65
B 126  81  78 2 Nil 1 2.47 - 1.23
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